Darrell C. Symonds	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Darrell C. Symonds	Name and address of receiving RECENTED  Name: Site Prep, Inc. APR 0 9 1998
Darrell C. Symonds	Name: Site Prep, Inc. APR 0 9 1998
	Internal Address: RECEIPT ACCTING DIV
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger S	Street Address: 5910 Courtyard Drive, Suite 33
	5310 Courtyard Dilve, Suite 53
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Other	City: <b>Austin</b> State: <b>TX</b> ZIP: <b>78731</b>
Execution Date: April 9, 1998 Add	dditional name(s) & address(es) attached?
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with new application, the  A. Patent Application No.(s)  1998  Additional numbers attached?	B. Patent No.(s) 5,437,336
PANENT	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  6. 1	Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: George M. Cooper 7. 1	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40
Internal Address: P.O. Box 2266, Eads Station	
Arlington, VA 22202	∑ Enclosed Y0€
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 2001 Jefferson Davis Highway,  Suite 1002  8. C	Deposit account number:
City: Arlington State: VA ZIP: 22202	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE T	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information the original document.  George M. Cooper  Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover she	(Signature Date

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

04/17/1998 DCDATES 00000164 5437336

01 FC:581

40.00 OP

(Form PTO--1595--Recordation Form Cover Speet page 1 of 3)

REEL: 9257 FRAME: 0793

## IN THE STATE OF QUEENSLAND, AUSTRALIA

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned does hereby:

Assign, sell, transfer, and convey to: Site Prop, Inc. a Louisiana, United States of America, corporation, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all rights under United States Petent No. 5,437,336 to Derreil C. Symonds, entitled METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR CREATING AN ADVANTAGEOUS GROWING ZONE IN A SOIL BED HAVING A TOPSOIL STRATUM AND A HARCPAN STRATUM, including but not limited to other patents or claims which may be issued upon reissue and/or reexamination applications relating back, in whole or part, to the specification of said petent; and

Covenants with Assignee Site Prep. Inc., its successors, easigns and legal representatives, that no susignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

WITNESSES:

Challic3 Damell

ain enec briba

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME THIS ? APRIL 1998.

LEIGH ANTHONY STEINDL Notary Public 1 Jenite Drive, Browns Plains Logan City, Queensland, 4118 Australia

> PATENT REEL: 9257 FRAME: 0794

RECORDED: 04/09/1998